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[No. 74, A.] [Publisted March 15, 1881.]
CHAPTER 76.

. AN ACT to amend subdivision four of section t{hree thousand

three hundred and fifty-one of the revised statutes of 1878.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. Subdivision four of section three thou-
sand three hundred and fifty-one of the revised statutes
of 1878, is hereby amended by striking out the word
“three,” in the second line of said subdivision of said
section, and iuserting in lieu thereof the word ** twelve,”
so that the subdivision of siid section, when so
amended, shall read as follows: Section 833!. Sub-
division 4. That the action in which such attachment amaavit for at-
is applied for, was commenced within twelve months tecbment-
after such debt, demand or claim acerued or became
payable, and no other or further affidavit shall be re-
quired for the purpose, and except as otherwise pro-
vided in this chapter, the proceedings upon such attach-
ment, in an action in the circuit court, shall be the
same as provided in chapter one hundred and twenty-
four, but no attachment shall be issued out of the cir-
cuit court in any such action, unless the amount
claimed in such affidavit shall exceed the sum of one
hundred dollars.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 11, 1881.
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[No. 62, A ] [Published March 15, 1881.]

CHAPTER 77.

AN ACT to authorize Jobn G. Nelson and William Leng to
erect, maintain and keep up a dam across Hay creek, Burnett
county, Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. John G. Nelson and William Long, Lecition.
their associates and assigns, are hereby authorized to
erect, maintain and keep up & dam across Hay creek,
on section twelve (12), in township forty (40) north, of
range eleven (11) west, in Burnett couuty, Wisconsin ;
provided that such dam shall not raise the water to
exceed twelve feet.

SkcTiON 2. The aforesaid persons, their associates Biles 10 be
or assigns, shall build suitable sl:des in said dam for “™** ™



